

## Fee Structure

It is notified for the general information of all the concerned that as notified by the University, the Fee Structure for the following Under Graduate program under Faculty of Nursing Sciences during the academic session 2024-25 shall be as under:

## SHALINITAI MEGHE COLLEGE OF NURSING (Salod, Wardha)

## Fees for Under Graduate Programs:

Serial No.	Program	Intake	Category	Tuition Fees (Annual)	Enrolment Fee/ University Fee (One Time During Admission)	Exam Fee (Annual)	Health Insurance Fee (Annual)
1	B.Sc. Nursing	100	General	Rs.1,60,000	Rs.25,000	Rs.6,000	Rs.2,500
			NRI	\$3200	\$500	\$100	\$50

<sup>\*</sup>The aforesaid fees shall be increased by 7.5% for UG courses every year till the completion of course in view of inflation.

Competent Authority DMIHER (DU)

Office: DMIHER (DU), Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha 442107 Maharashtra, India P: 07152-287701-06 | E: info@dmiher.edu.in
Office (Off Campus): Datta Meghe Medical College, Wanadongri,
Hingna Road, Nagpur 440010 Maharashtra, India
E: meghesmshealth@gmail.com

<sup>•</sup> Formerly known as **Datta Meghe Institute** of **Medical Sciences** (Deemed to be University)

<sup>·</sup> Conferred 'A' Grade status by H.R.D. Ministry Govt. of India

<sup>•</sup> Re- accredited by NAAC (4th cycle) with A++ Grade (CGPA 3.78)